Earlham (2-21,1-15 HCAC) -vs- Berea (9-14,5-11 HCAC)
02/11/26 at Seabury Center, Berea, KY

Date: 02/11/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? d;;‘ig:Pg"S Earlham 17 32 49
Site: Seabury Center, Berea, KY Berea 43 34 77
Referees: Sean Samsel, Brian Alvey, Chris Hudson
Earlham 49
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
09 Davis,Bud * 28 4-13 4-9 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 0 13
11 Smith,Connor =3 21 2-10 2-9 2-3 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 8
23 Hardimon,Patrick * 21 2-6 2-4 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 2 7
04 Reddick,Tommy =3 18 1-6 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
14 Newton,Chase * 19 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 1 0
15 Kolbay,Jake 13  2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
22 Sullivan,Jack 23 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 5
08 Gathings,Noah 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 1 2 3
01 Goodman,Manntavius 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
00  Pruitt,Donovan 15 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 2
02 Makabu,Travis 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 1 0
12 Paul,Marcos 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Smitley,Grady 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05  Whitaker,Lijah 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
06 Bena,Dylan 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Copeland,Dane 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Clark,James 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-57 13-42 4-7 7-18 25 10 13 14 1 9 49
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-27 18.52 % 5-20 25.00 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 11-30 36.67 % 8-22 36.36 % 2-3 66.67 %
Total 16-57 28.1 % 13-42 31.0% 4-7 57.1%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0
Berea 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Riley,Bryce * 34 8-16 4-8 1-2 1-6 7 0 1 1 1 1 21
23  Gist,Jae'dyn = 24 9-12 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 1 18
00 Jones,Andrew * 25 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-7 7 2 3 1 0 1 9
04 Hudson,Zach & 32 2-6 1-5 2-2 0-5 5 1 4 4 0 3 7
11 Moss,Tyler * 21 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 5 2 0 2 4
34 Douglas,Zavian 14 2-7 0-1 1-2 4-6 10 2 1 0 1 0 5
14  Hamm,Anthony 12 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 5
01 Commodore,Cobi 15 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 1 3
09 Thomas,Eli 4 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Clark,Wyatt 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Ngog,Jack 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
24  Wilson,Trenton 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Dixon,Peyton 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Diop,Alpha 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-65 7-23 6-9 16-36 52 10 18 14 2 9 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-30 63.33 % 5-9 55.56 % 0-0 0.00%



Second Half 13-35 37.14 % 2-14 14.29 % 6-9 66.67 %

Total 32-65 49.2 % 7-23 30.4 % 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Earlham

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Berea

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by REDDICK, TOMMY

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD
ASSIST by NEWTON,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by REDDICK, TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BUD
MISS 3PTR by HARDIMON,PATRICK

STEAL by HARDIMON,PATRICK
TURNOVER by HARDIMON,PATRICK

TURNOVER by DAVIS,BUD

TURNOVER by SMITH,CONNOR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by DAVIS,BUD
MISS FT by DAVIS,BUD

TURNOVER by REDDICK,TOMMY

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BUD(in the paint)

SUB OUT by REDDICK, TOMMY
SUB OUT by SMITH,CONNOR
SUB OUT by NEWTON,CHASE
SUB IN by PRUITT,DONOVAN
SUB IN by KOLBAY,JAKE

SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JACK
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD
ASSIST by SULLIVAN,JACK

STEAL by HARDIMON,PATRICK
MISS 3PTR by KOLBAY,JAKE

19:48
19:29
19:02

18:48

18:40

18:16

17:58

17:28

17:12

16:51
16:43
16:43
16:39
16:39
16:35
16:24
16:24
16:21
16:00
16:00
15:56
15:55
15:55
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:33
15:06
15:06
14:59

14:31
14:25
14:25
14:25
14:25
14:25
14:25
14:25
14:25
14:25
14:09
13:47
13:47
13:27

0-2

0-4

3-4

3-6

3-9

3-11

3-13

4-13

4-15

4-18

7-18

H2

H 4

H1

H3

H 6

H8

H9

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANDREW
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,ZACH

REBOUND OFF by MOSS, TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by GIST,JAE'DYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOSS, TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,BRYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOSS, TYLER

REBOUND DEF by GIST,JAE'DYN
MISS 3PTR by RILEY,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANDREW
TURNOVER by HUDSON,ZACH

STEAL by GIST,JAE'DYN
GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,BRYCE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MOSS,TYLER

STEAL by MOSS,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by MOSS, TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by RILEY,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by GIST,JAE'DYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by MOSS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by GIST,JAE'DYN(in the paint)

STEAL by HUDSON,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,BRYCE
ASSIST by MOSS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BRYCE
TURNOVER by MOSS,TYLER
SUB OUT by MOSS, TYLER

SUB IN by COMMODORE,COBI

TURNOVER by HUDSON,ZACH



REBOUND DEF by HARDIMON,PATRICK

SUB OUT by HARDIMON, PATRICK
SUB IN by GATHINGS,NOAH
GOOD 3PTR by KOLBAY,JAKE
ASSIST by GATHINGS,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by KOLBAY,JAKE

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD
ASSIST by PRUITT,DONOVAN

STEAL by GATHINGS,NOAH
GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,JACK
ASSIST by GATHINGS,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD

MISS 3PTR by KOLBAY,JAKE

FOUL by GATHINGS,NOAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,BUD

SUB OUT by KOLBAY,JAKE

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JACK
SUB IN by MAKABU,TRAVIS
SUB IN by SMITH,CONNOR
SUB IN by HARDIMON,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CONNOR

SUB OUT by GATHINGS,NOAH

SUB IN by REDDICK, TOMMY

MISS 3PTR by REDDICK, TOMMY

REBOUND OFF by HARDIMON,PATRICK

MISS LAYUP by HARDIMON,PATRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

10-18

10-20

10-23

13-23

16-23

16-25

16-28

16-31

H8

H7

H9

H 15

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BRYCE
MISS LAYUP by RILEY,BRYCE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JONES,ANDREW
SUB OUT by GIST,JAE'DYN
SUB IN by HAMM,ANTHONY
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN

GOOD LAYUP by HAMM,ANTHONY((in the paint)
ASSIST by COMMODORE,COBI

BLOCK by RILEY,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by COMMODORE,COBI
GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,BRYCE

ASSIST by COMMODORE,COBI

TURNOVER by COMMODORE,COBI

MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN

REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN

MISS LAYUP by COMMODORE,COBI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN

GOOD TIPIN by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,ZACH
ASSIST by RILEY,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
SUB OUT by COMMODORE,COBI
SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH

SUB IN by JONES,ANDREW
SUB IN by MOSS, TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ANDREW
ASSIST by MOSS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
MISS 3PTR by RILEY,BRYCE

FOUL by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN

BLOCK by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN



TURNOVER by MAKABU,TRAVIS 07:51

07:51 STEAL by MOSS,TYLER
07:47 MISS LAYUP by HAMM,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:32 FOUL by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
MISS FT by HARDIMON,PATRICK 07:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
07:32 SUB OUT by HAMM,ANTHONY
07:32 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
07:32 SUB IN by HUDSON,ZACH
07:32 SUB IN by GIST,JAE'DYN
SUB OUT by PRUITT,DONOVAN 07:32
SUB IN by NEWTON,CHASE 07:32
GOOD FT by HARDIMON,PATRICK 07:32 17-31 H 14

07:15 17-33 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by GIST,JAE'DYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JONES,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR 06:43
REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,CHASE --
MISS LAYUP by HARDIMON,PATRICK(in the paint) 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANDREW
06:11 17-35 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,BRYCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HUDSON,ZACH

05:47 FOUL by HUDSON,ZACH
SUB OUT by MAKABU,TRAVIS 05:47
SUB OUT by HARDIMON,PATRICK 05:47
SUB IN by DAVIS,BUD 05:47
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JACK 05:47
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR 05:33
= REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANDREW
05:10 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GIST,JAE'DYN
05:06 MISS TIPIN by GIST,JAE'DYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JACK =
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,JACK(in the paint) 04:53
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:53 SUB OUT by RILEY,BRYCE
04:53 SUB IN by NGOG,JACK
04:41 MISS LAYUP by MOSS, TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CONNOR =
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BUD(in the paint) 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by NGOG,JACK
04:12 TURNOVER by HUDSON,ZACH
04:12 SUB OUT by MOSS, TYLER
04:12 SUB IN by COMMODORE,COBI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45
TURNOVER by SMITH,CONNOR 03:45
03:45 STEAL by JONES,ANDREW
03:41 17-37 H20 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by DAVIS,BUD 03:13
03:13 STEAL by COMMODORE,COBI

03:08 17-39 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by GIST,JAE'DYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COMMODORE,COBI

MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,CHASE 02:38

REBOUND OFF by REDDICK,TOMMY --

TURNOVER by TEAM 02:32
02:32 SUB OUT by JONES,ANDREW
02:32 SUB IN by RILEY,BRYCE

SUB OUT by REDDICK, TOMMY 02:32

SUB OUT by SMITH,CONNOR 02:32

SUB OUT by NEWTON,CHASE 02:32

SUB IN by PRUITT,DONOVAN 02:32

SUB IN by KOLBAY,JAKE 02:32



SUB IN by HARDIMON, PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD

MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,DONOVAN
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,JACK
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BUD(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DAVIS,BUD
SUB OUT by KOLBAY,JAKE
SUB IN by MAKABU,TRAVIS
SUB IN by NEWTON,CHASE

SUB OUT by MAKABU,TRAVIS
SUB IN by KOLBAY,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by KOLBAY,JAKE
SUB IN by MAKABU, TRAVIS

STEAL by MAKABU,TRAVIS

VISITORS: Earlham

02:12 17-41 H24 GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,ZACH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by NGOG,JACK

01:29 MISS LAYUP by GIST,JAE'DYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GIST,JAE'DYN

01:27 17-43 H26 GOOD TIPIN by GIST,JAE'DYN(in the paint)

00:54

== REBOUND DEF by NGOG,JACK
00:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:45 SUB OUT by COMMODORE,COBI
00:45 SUB IN by MOSS, TYLER
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:38 TURNOVER by NGOG,JACK
00:38 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH
00:38 SUB IN by HAMM,ANTHONY
00:38
00:38
00:13

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:10
00:10
00:04 TURNOVER by HAMM,ANTHONY
00:04

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Berea

SUB OUT by PRUITT,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by MAKABU,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JACK
SUB IN by REDDICK, TOMMY
SUB IN by DAVIS,BUD

SUB IN by SMITH,CONNOR

TURNOVER by HARDIMON,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CONNOR
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BUD(in the paint)

STEAL by NEWTON,CHASE

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR(fastbreak)
ASSIST by REDDICK, TOMMY

FOUL by DAVIS,BUD

20:00 SUB OUT by NGOG,JACK
20:00 SUB OUT by HAMM,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB IN by JONES,ANDREW
20:00 SUB IN by HUDSON,ZACH
20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

19:47 MISS LAYUP by RILEY,BRYCE(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by MOSS, TYLER
19:41 17-45 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,TYLER(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HUDSON,ZACH

19:13
19:13 STEAL by HUDSON,ZACH
18:54 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,ZACH
18:45
== REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BRYCE
18:38 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ANDREW
== REBOUND OFF by MOSS, TYLER
18:31 TURNOVER by MOSS,TYLER
18:31

18:25 20-45 H 25

18:01
18:01 20-46 H 26 GOOD FT by HUDSON,ZACH



MISS 3PTR by REDDICK, TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BUD
FOUL by HARDIMON,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR

STEAL by REDDICK,TOMMY
GOOD DUNK by REDDICK, TOMMY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR

FOUL by NEWTON,CHASE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,CONNOR
SUB OUT by NEWTON,CHASE
SUB OUT by HARDIMON, PATRICK
SUB IN by PRUITT,DONOVAN
SUB IN by PAUL,MARCOS

SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JACK

MISS JUMPER by REDDICK, TOMMY

STEAL by PRUITT,DONOVAN

GOOII)) LAYUP by PRUITT,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by PRUITT,DONOVAN

FOUL by PRUITT,DONOVAN

TURNOVER by PRUITT,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by REDDICK, TOMMY

SUB OUT by DAVIS,BUD

SUB IN by GATHINGS,NOAH

SUB IN by KOLBAY,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,JACK(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOLBAY,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JACK
MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,DONOVAN

18:01 20-47 H 27 GOOD FT by HUDSON,ZACH

17:

17:

17:
17:
16:

16:
16:
16:
16:

16:
15:

15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:

15:

14:
14:

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:

14:

14:

14:
14:

14:
14:
14:
14:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:

13:

12:

37

24
16
16
58
50
50
47
23
20
59
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
40

08
52
52

48
30
30
30
30
30
28

16

14
14
14
14
14
14
07
54
54
54
54
54
32

02

48

22-47 H25

22-49 H 27

24-49 H 25

24-50 H 26

26-50 H 24

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BRYCE
MISS LAYUP by GIST,JAE'DYN(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by GIST,JAE'DYN
TURNOVER by RILEY,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by JONES,ANDREW(in the paint)

FOUL by MOSS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ZACH

GOOD DUNK by GIST,JAE'DYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUDSON,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ZACH
TURNOVER by GIST,JAE'DYN

SUB OUT by JONES,ANDREW

SUB OUT by MOSS, TYLER

SUB IN by COMMODORE,COBI

SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,ZACH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN

MISS TIPIN by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COMMODORE,COBI

MISS FT by COMMODORE,COBI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GIST,JAE'DYN

SUB IN by HAMM,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by COMMODORE,COBI

TURNOVER by HAMM,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by COMMODORE,COBI

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN

12:33 26-52 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,BRYCE(in the paint)



TURNOVER by GATHINGS,NOAH

FOUL by PAUL,MARCOS
STEAL by GATHINGS,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by GATHINGS,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOLBAY,JAKE
GOOD 3PTR by GATHINGS,NOAH
ASSIST by SULLIVAN,JACK
BLOCK by GATHINGS,NOAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JACK
SUB IN by SMITH,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by KOLBAY,JAKE
ASSIST by PRUITT,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by SMITH,CONNOR
GOOD FT by SMITH,CONNOR

SUB OUT by PRUITT,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by GATHINGS,NOAH
SUB IN by MAKABU,TRAVIS
SUB IN by DAVIS,BUD

MISS FT by SMITH,CONNOR

FOUL by MAKABU,TRAVIS

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAUL,MARCOS
SUB OUT by PAUL,MARCOS

SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JACK
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR

FOUL by MAKABU,TRAVIS

12:21
12:21
12:21
12:21
12:21
12:02
11:52
11:52
11:46

11:37

11:23
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:56

10:51

10:36

10:14
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:16

09:09
09:07
09:07
09:07
08:40

08:32

08:14
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05

29-52 H 23

32-52 H 20

32-54 H 22

33-54 H21
34-54 H 20

34-55 H21

34-57 H 23

34-58 H24

SUB OUT by COMMODORE,COBI
SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH
SUB IN by JONES,ANDREW

SUB IN by MOSS, TYLER

TURNOVER by HAMM,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by RILEY,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by RILEY,BRYCE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAMM,ANTHONY
SUB IN by GIST,JAE'DYN

MISS LAYUP by RILEY,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GIST,JAE'DYN
MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GIST,JAE'DYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
FOUL by JONES,ANDREW

SUB OUT by JONES,ANDREW
SUB IN by HUDSON,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by RILEY,BRYCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RILEY,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,ZACH

FOUL by GIST,JAE'DYN

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by GIST,JAE'DYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUDSON,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MOSS,TYLER
SUB IN by COMMODORE,COBI



SUB OUT by KOLBAY,JAKE
SUB IN by NEWTON,CHASE

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR
ASSIST by DAVIS,BUD

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BUD

SUB OUT by SMITH,CONNOR
SUB IN by HARDIMON, PATRICK
TURNOVER by MAKABU,TRAVIS

TURNOVER by SULLIVAN,JACK

MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BUD
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by HARDIMON, PATRICK
ASSIST by NEWTON,CHASE

GOOD 3PTR by HARDIMON, PATRICK
ASSIST by NEWTON,CHASE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,BUD

SUB OUT by NEWTON,CHASE
SUB IN by SMITLEY,GRADY
SUB IN by BENA,DYLAN

STEAL by SULLIVAN,JACK
MISS 3PTR by HARDIMON,PATRICK

34-61
37-61

37-63

37-65

37-68

40-68
40-70

43-70

43-72

46-72

H 27
H 24

H 26

H 28

H 31

H 28
H 30

H 27

H 29

H 26

MISS FT by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,BRYCE
GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
GOOD TIPIN by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by COMMODORE,COBI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
MISS 3PTR by RILEY,BRYCE

FOUL by COMMODORE,COBI
SUB OUT by GIST,JAE'DYN
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
SUB IN by JONES,ANDREW
SUB IN by HAMM,ANTHONY

STEAL by HUDSON,ZACH
TURNOVER by HUDSON,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by HAMM,ANTHONY
ASSIST by JONES,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMM,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,BRYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,ANDREW

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by COMMODORE,COBI
SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH
SUB OUT by RILEY,BRYCE

SUB OUT by HAMM,ANTHONY
SUB IN by THOMAS,ELI

SUB IN by CLARK,WYATT

SUB IN by WILSON, TRENTON
SUB IN by DIXON,PEYTON

TURNOVER by JONES,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANDREW
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,TRENTON(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by BENA,DYLAN
REBOUND OFF by MAKABU, TRAVIS
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,JACK

FOUL by BENA,DYLAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAKABU,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by HARDIMON,PATRICK
SUB IN by WHITAKER,LIJAH

SUB IN by CLARK,JAMES

TURNOVER by WHITAKER,LIJAH
SUB OUT by BENA,DYLAN

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JACK

SUB IN by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS
SUB IN by COPELAND,DANE

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,LIJAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,LIJAH

REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,LIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS
ASSIST by WHITAKER,LIJAH

REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS

MISS 3PTR by SMITLEY,GRADY

46-74 H 28

46-76 H 30

46-77 H 31

49-77 H 28

REBOUND OFF by WILSON,TRENTON

MISS 3PTR by WILSON, TRENTON

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ELI

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,WYATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, ELI
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ELI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by THOMAS,ELI
SUB OUT by JONES,ANDREW
SUB IN by DIOP,ALPHA

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,TRENTON
MISS 3PTR by DIOP,ALPHA

MISS 3PTR by DIOP,ALPHA

FOUL by CLARK,WYATT

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,PEYTON



